FPPA

Fire & Police Pension Association of Colorado

MODEL RESOLUTION INCLUSION OF PART-TIME POLICE OFFICERS AND FIREFIGHTERS UNDER THE FPPA STATEWIDE MONEY PURCHASE PLAN AND/OR FPPA STATEWIDE DEATH AND DISABILITY PLAN

(Note: The adopting entity should change "Employer" to the entity's legal name and may adapt the model to follow its own format for resolutions.)

WHEREAS, for the purpose of participation in the statewide money purchase plan established pursuant to part 5 of Title 31, Article 31, C.R.S., the statewide hybrid plan pursuant to part 11 of Title 31, Article 31, C.R.S. and the statewide death and disability plan established pursuant to part 8 of Title 31, Article 31, C.R.S. operated by the Fire and Police Pension Association, pursuant to Section 31-31-102 (4) C.R.S, the definition of "Member" may include an active employee whose duties are directly involved with the provision of police or fire protection as certified by the employer and who works less than sixteen hundred hours per year if the employer elects to treat all such employees as members.

WHEREAS, pursuant to FPPA Rule 611.02, Employers whose Members participate in a local money purchase plan and in the Statewide Death and Disability Plan may elect to cover police officers and/or firefighters working less than 1600 hours, but otherwise qualifying as Members, in the statewide death and disability plan if the part-time members also participate in the local money purchase plan.

WHEREAS, pursuant to FPPA Rules 611.01 and 611.02, members must be enrolled in either an FPPA pension plan or a local money purchase plan in order to be enrolled in the statewide death and disability plan.

CHOOSE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING PARAGRAPHS:

IF THE EMPLOYER PARTICIPATES IN THE STATEWIDE DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN, THE STATEWIDE HYBRID PLAN AND THE STATEWIDE DEATH AND DISABILITY PLAN:

WHEREAS, Employer's full time active employees whose duties are directly involved with the provision of police and fire protection are covered under the statewide defined benefit plan established pursuant to part 4 of Title 31, Article 31, C.R.S., the statewide hybrid plan pursuant to part 11 of Title 31, Article 31, C.R.S., and the statewide death and disability plan established pursuant to part 8 of Title 31, Article 31, C.R.S. Employer desires to cover its active employees who work less than sixteen hundred hours per year and whose duties are directly involved with the provision of police and fire protection under the statewide money purchase plan established pursuant to part 5 of Title 31, Article 31, C.R.S. Employer further desires to cover said employees under the statewide death and disability plan established pursuant to part 8 of Title 31, C.R.S.

Fire & Police Pension Association of Colorado 5290 DTC Parkway, Suite 100, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 (303) 770-3772 in the Denver Metro area or (800) 332-3772 toll free Statewide www.FPPAco.org

FPPA Fire & Police Pension Association of Colorado

IF THE EMPLOYER PARTICPICATES IN THE STATEWIDE DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN, THE STATEWIDE HYBRID PLAN AND THE STATEWIDE DEATH AND DISABILITY PLAN:

WHEREAS, Employer's full time active employees whose duties are directly involved with the provision of fire protection are covered under the statewide defined benefit plan established pursuant to part 4 of Title 31, Article 31, C.R.S., the statewide hybrid plan established pursuant to part 11 of Title 31, Article 31, C.R.S., and the statewide death and disability plan established pursuant to part 8 of Title 31, Article 31, C.R.S. Employer desires to cover its active employees working less than sixteen hundred hours per year under the statewide money purchase plan established pursuant to part 5 of Title 31, Article 31, C.R.S., but not under the statewide death and disability plan.

IF THE EMPLOYER PARTICIPATES IN THE STATEWIDE MONEY PURCHASE PLAN AND THE STATEWIDE DEATH AND DISABILITY PLAN:

WHEREAS, Employer's full time active employees whose duties are directly involved with the provision of police and fire protection are covered under the statewide money purchase plan established pursuant to part 5 of Title 31, Article 31 C.R.S. Employer desires to cover its active employees, who work less than sixteen hundred hours per year and whose duties are directly involved with the provision of police and fire protection under the statewide money purchase plan established pursuant to part 5 of Title 31, Article 31, Article 31, C.R.S. Employer further desires to cover said employees under the statewide death and disability plan established pursuant to part 8 of Title 31, Article 31, C.R.S.

IF THE EMPLOYER PARTICPATES IN THE STATEWIDE MONEY PURCHASE PLAN AND THE STATEWIDE DEATH AND DISABILITY PLAN:

WHEREAS, Employer's full time active employees whose duties are directly involved with the provision of fire protection are covered under the statewide money purchase plan established pursuant to part 5 of Title 31, Article 31 C.R.S., or the statewide death and disability plan established pursuant to part 8 of Title 31, Article 31, C.R.S. Employer desires to cover its active employees working less than sixteen hundred hours per year under the statewide money purchase plan established pursuant to part 5 of Title 31, Article 31, C.R.S., but not under the statewide death and disability plan.

Fire & Police Pension Association of Colorado 5290 DTC Parkway, Suite 100, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 (303) 770-3772 in the Denver Metro area or (800) 332-3772 toll free Statewide www.FPPAco.org

FPPA

Fire & Police Pension Association of Colorado

IF THE EMPLOYER PARTICPATES IN LOCAL MONEY PURCHASE PLAN AND THE STATEWIDE DEATH AND DISABILITY PLAN:

WHEREAS, Employer currently covers its active employees working less than sixteen hundred hours per year under the local money purchase plan established by the Employer and desires to cover said employees under the statewide death and disability plan established pursuant to part 8 of Title 31, Article 31, C.R.S.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Employer that:

1. Such election shall become effective on ______, 20__ (the first day of a pay period), assuming all necessary forms, procedures and other relevant paperwork is completed; and

2. The Employer's clerk or secretary is directed to file a certified copy of this resolution with the Fire and Police Pension Association as soon as is practicable and Employer's staff is directed to take all other actions necessary to implement the coverage.

Approved this <u>day of</u>, 20, by the governing body of Employer

APPROVED:

(Chairman, Mayor, President)

ATTEST:

(Secretary or Clerk)